
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT NO. 

1 
!JO LEASE NO. 

f GS-049-611 32 
ATE AGE 

t ,S ll 0 11 Q'LJ_. 1 o_f_1_ ___ 

ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

TerminaH: 1600 Tennlnal Boulevard/ Terminal-2: 2400 Terminal Boulevard, RDU Airport, North Carolina 27623-3896 

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between Ralelwh•Durham Airport Autho.~ 
whose address is 

P.O. Box 800011000 Trade Drive 

RDU Airport At.1t~er~ ~rth Carolina 27623 


·'~"1 -· hereinafter called the Lessor, and the CENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION, an Executive Agency of the UNITED STATES 
OF AMERICA, hereinafter coiled the Government: 

WHEREAS. the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended to release to Raleigh-Durham Airport Authority as of Augusts, 2011, 2,887 RSF of office space referenced as 
Blod~ D within Schedule A - Rental Rates and Space Rented. 

•Para9•aph I It amended to reoda 
The lease premises consists of the following: 

Bloct? A- 2.492RSF/ Bloct? B- 817RSF~Blo C- 1,32.2RSF ___...,,} / 


("\ \\-- ('\ \ /r 
Effective August 5, 2011, Bl~t?£ shall returned to the Raleigh-°8~tJ1 Airport Authority. Beginning on August S, 2011 
through March 31, 2012 the lf~;;twos paid rent for Bloct? D. The · ·•· ~nd CSA will come to mutual agreement on the 
amount to be returned to the Covemment after a financial audit of the financial transactions of this lease is completed. 
This agreement will be captured in the next SL.A. 

Pal'Gg,.ph U It addecl to read1 
Effective August s. 2011through the termination of the lease contract the fixed rent for a period of less than one month shall 
be prorated. 

•Continued on page 2• 

IN WllNllS WHERIOP, the parties hereto hove hereunto subscribed their names os of the date first above written. 
LESSOR 

AME OF SIGNER 

IN PRESENCE OF 
--- - - - ---~-

• 

'I. ~ ­

\ 1E OF SIGNER 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 



Page 2 of 2, Supplemental Lease Agreement 3, Lease #: GS-048-61132 

SCHEDULE A 

RENTAL RATES AND SPACE RENTED 


(as of August 5, 2011) 


Bloch T erminol Location Floor 
Area 
(s.f.)• 

Annual 
Rental 
Rate 

Annual Total Monthly Rent• 

A Terminal 1 - Suite 1163 2,492 $44.00 $109,648 $9,137.00 
8 Terminol 1 - Suite N-2015 817 $44.00 $35,948 $2,995.66 
c Terminal 2 ­ Suite 2493 1,322 $44.00 $58,168 $4,847.00 

Total Terminal Space Rent $203,764 ..$16,980.00 

• Rounding by Lessee. 

Space rental rates charged Lessee in Terminals 1 and 2 shall be no less favorable than those charged by the 
Authorrty for similar spaces at the Airport." 

Except as modified in this Agreement, all terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect, 
and in the event that any of the terms and conditions of this Agreement conflict with any terms and conditions of 
the Lease or any previous supplemental lease agreements, the terms and conditions of this Agreement shall 
control and govern." 

•End of Document• 

INITIALS (I') NsscR GSA FORM 276 (REV 812006) BACK 
j //GOV'T 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNC61132-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		Bryan Ashe, bashe@lmi.org



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



